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John Murray

From: Doug Halley

Sent: Monday, November 13, 2006 1:50 PM

To: Stephen Anderson; John Murray

Subject: FW: Acton Stakeholder's - Follow up conference call & Clarification
F.Y.I

————— Original Message-----

From: Golden.Derrick@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Golden.Derrick@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, November 13, 2006 1:43 PM

To: Doug Halley; Jim Deming; Jane Ceraso; Mary Michelman

Cc: Daniel.Keefe@state.ma.us; White.Sarah@epamail.epa.gov; cianciarulo.bob®@epamail.epa.gov
Subject: RE: Acton Stakeholder's - Follow up conference call & Clarification

All,

We still need to schedule a follow up stakeholder's conference call (we've been
attempting to do so now for several weeks). Please let me know about your availability for
a call on one of the flowing days:11/16/06 morning, 11/20 afternoon, 11/21 anytime, 11/22
morning, 11/27 anytime, 11/28 anytime.

Also, I wanted to provide the following clarifications regarding the draft memorandum of
understanding (MOU) :

During the remedial design and all phases of the cleanup EPA and MA
DEP are legally reguired to follow the CERCLA guidelines

Comments that are consistent with CERCLA requirements may be
incorporated into the design however all comments will be considered
and become part of the administrative record

The schedule for commenting on the deliverables is not arbitrary. It
is based on the approved RD/RA Statement of Work.

The comment timeframe outlined in the MOU is attempt to provide the
community an opportunity to comment within the schedule approved in
the RD/RA SOW.

The MOU is an effort to get consensus from the community on the
community involvement process during the remedial design so the
remedial design could be implemented in a timely manner

The MOU is non binding and no one was asked to sign it.

Thank you

Derrick

Derrick Scott Golden

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Site Remediation & Restoration
Region 1 - New England

One Congress Street, Suite 1100 (HEO)

Boston, MA 02114-2023

Tel: 617-918-1448
Fax: 617-918-1291
e-mail: golden.derrick@epa.gov

Doug Halley

<dhalley@acton-m

a.govs> To
"Keefe, Daniel (DEP)"
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11/10/2006 06:32 <Daniel .Keefe@state.ma.us>, Mary
AM Michelman
<msmichelman@comcast .net>, Jane
Ceraso <jane@actonh2o.com>,
Derrick Golden/R1/USEPA/US@EPA,
Jim Deming <jim@actonh2o.com>
ce
Barb.Weir@m-e.aecom.com, Sarah
White/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Stephen
Anderson
<sanderson@andersonkreiger.coms,
Don Johnson
<djohnson@acton-ma.govs,
ockun@oto-env.com
Subject
RE: Follow up conference call
with Acton Stakeholder's

The Town of Acton intends to comment on the draft RD/RA Groundwater Monitoring Plan
received on November 9, 2006.



